PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7865840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTING THE NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 057371 Frame 0657. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DF LABS S.P.A.	05/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMO LOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	855 MAIN ST.
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62033543
Application Number:	14521328
Application Number:	16561742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5872.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 8

source=5872.019_Corrective assignment signed#page1.tif source=5872.019_Corrective assignment signed#page2.tif source=5872.019_Corrective assignment signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063164 FRAME: 0153

507818708

source=5872.019_Corrective assignment signed#page4.tif	
source=5872.019_Corrective assignment signed#page5.tif	
source=5872.019_Corrective assignment signed#page6.tif	
source=5872.019_Corrective assignment signed#page7.tif	
source=5872.019_Corrective assignment signed#page8.tif	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024)

Docket Number: 5872.019PRV, 5872.019US1, and 5872.019US2

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sumo Logic, Inc. DF LABS S.P.A. Street 855 Main St. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: []Yes [X]No City: Redwood City 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): State/Province: CA Execution Date(s): May 24, 2021 94063 Zip: [] Assignment [] Merger Country: United States of America [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Joint Research Agreement □Yes ⊠ No [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [X] Other - Corrective Assignment, correcting the name of the receiving party previously recorded at reel 057371 and frame 0657. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 62033543 Serial No. 14521328 Serial No. 16561742 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$0.00 Name: Jose M. Nunez []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. []Enclosed P.O. Box 2938 [] None required (government interest not Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 affecting title) Phone Number: (408) 780-7712 Docket Number: 5872.019PRV 8. Payment Information Email Address: request@slwip.com Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Authorized User Name: Jose M. Nunez 9. Signature: Jose M. Nunez/Reg. No. 59,979 March 24, 2023 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 9

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Pov 1450 Alexandria VA 22213-1450 **PATENT**

REEL: 063164 FRAME: 0155

506851216 09/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6898037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DF LABS S.P.A.	05/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMO LOGIC ITALY S.P.A	
Street Address:	VIA BERGOGNONE 31	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20144	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62033543
Application Number:	14521328
Application Number:	16561742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5872.019PRV/US1/US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL BREYFOGLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl Breyfogle/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 8

source=5872019PRVUS1US2ASSN#page1.tif source=5872019PRVUS1US2ASSN#page2.tif source=5872019PRVUS1US2ASSN#page3.tif source=5872019PRVUS1US2ASSN#page4.tif source=5872019PRVUS1US2ASSN#page5.tif

Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

In the assignment recorded on September 2, 2021, the Assignee was listed incorrectly as SUMO LOGIC ITALY S.P.A, instead of the correct Assignee Sumo Logic, Inc.

The submitted official document describes the purchase of DF Labs S.p.A by Sumo Logic, Inc., and the entity would be called Sumo Logic, Italy.

The official recorded document describes, "the transfer of 100% (one hundred percent) of the Company's share capital should be completed in favor of Sumo Logic, Inc., a company incorporated in Delaware" (page 2, paragraph following "*****" section separator).

For this reason, a request is submitted to change the name of the Assignee to Sumo Logic, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A. P.O. Box 2938

Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938

(408) 780-7712

Date March 24, 2023

Jose M. Nunez Reg. No. 59,979

FABIO GASPARE PANTE'

Via Victor Hugo, 1 - Ang. Via Orefici - 20123 MILANO P.IVA 0 8 3 3 0 2 2 0 9 6 6

Repertorio n. 31.796

Raccolta n. 17.961

VERBALE

REPUBBLICA ITALIANA

L'anno duemilaventuno, il giorno ventiquattro del mese di maggio, alle ore dodici e minuti zero.

In Milano, nel mio studio sito in Via Victor Hugo n. 1. Io sottoscritto dottor. Fabio Gaspare Pantè, notaio in Milano, iscritto presso il Collegio Notarile di Milano, su richiesta del signor

- FORTE DARIO VALENTINO, nato a Genova (GE), il giorno 5 ottobre 1968, domiciliato per la carica presso la sede sociale, audio collegato, Presidente del Consiglio di Amministrazione della società

"DF LABS S.P.A."

costituita in Italia, con sede a Milano (MI), Via Bergognone n. 31, col capitale sociale deliberato per Euro 77.146,00 (settantasettemila centoquarantasei virgola zero zero), sottoscritto e versato per Euro 72.214,00 (settantaduemila duecentoquattordici virgola zero zero), iscritta presso la Sezione Ordinaria del Registro delle Imprese di Milano Monza Brianza Lodi col codice fiscale e numero di iscrizione 04547850968, ed al R.E.A. col numero 1756556 (di seguito "Società"), assisto, quale segretario, all'assemblea, con incarico di procedere alla stesura e sottoscrizione del relativo verbale. L' assemblea si svolge come di seguito viene verbalizzato.

Assume la presidenza, ai sensi di legge e di statuto, il signor **FORTE DARIO VALENTINO**, Presidente del Consiglio di Amministrazione, audio collegato, il quale dichiara:

- a) che per l'organo amministrativo sono presenti, oltre ad esso Presidente del Consiglio di Amministrazione, i Consiglieri signori Smith Dennis e Moretti Cristiano, tutti in audio collegamento, mentre sono assenti giustificati i Consiglieri signori Damiani Ernesto e Seewald Richard Michael;
- b) che per il collegio sindacale sono presenti il Presidente del Collegio Sindacale signor Vestita Andrea e il Sindaco Effettivo signora Fabiano Caterina, tutti in audio collegamento, mentre è assente giustificata il Sindaco Effettivo signora Colangelo Ivana;
- c) che è presente l'intero capitale sociale portato dai soci:
- Forte Dario Valentino, titolare di una partecipazione di nominali Euro 44.500,00 (quarantaquattromilacinquecento virgola zero zero) di partecipazione al capitale sociale, audio collegato;
- "The Evolution Technology Fund SCSP", titolare di una partecipazione di nominali Euro 20.964,00 (ventimila novecentoses-santaquattro virgola zero zero) di partecipazione al capitale sociale, in persona del signor Alessandro Paccoi, audio collegato;

- "BM 17 S.A.", titolare di una partecipazione di nominali Eu-

Registrato presso

DPI Milano - Utapsr

II 26/05/2021 AI n. 44736 Serie 1T Euro 200,00

ro 5.000,00 (cinquemila virgola zero zero) di partecipazione al capitale sociale, in persona dell'Avvocato Fabio Luongo, audio collegato;

- Fumagalli Andrea, titolare di una partecipazione di nominali Euro 625,00 (seicentoventicinque virgola zero zero), audio collegato;
- Zambelli Michele, titolare di una partecipazione di nominali Euro 625,00 (seicentoventicinque virgola zero zero), audio collegato;
- Basellini Vittorio Carlo, titolare di una partecipazione di nominali Euro 500,00 (cinquecento virgola zero zero), audio collegato.
- d) di aver accertato l'identità e la legittimazione dei presenti e che nessuno degli intervenuti si oppone alla discussione;
- e) che l'assemblea è pertanto validamente costituita in forma totalitaria per discutere e deliberare sugli argomenti di cui infra.

Prende la parola il Presidente il quale ricorda che in data odierna dovrebbe essere perfezionato il trasferimento del 100% (cento per cento) del capitale della Società a favore della società Sumo Logic, Inc., costituita in Delaware (Stati Uniti d'America), con sede legale in 305 Main Street Redwood City, California, IRS Employer Identification Number 27-2234444, California Corporate Number: C3286135, CUSIP Number: 86646P103 ("Cessione Totalitaria").

Al fine di dar corso alle intese raggiunte con il futuro socio unico, il Presidente ricorda che occorre oggi adottare un nuovo testo di statuto che modifica, tra l'altro:

- la denominazione, dalla attuale in Sumo Logic Italy S.p.A.";
- la data di chiusura degli esercizi sociali, che sarà portata
al 31 gennaio di ogni anno, compreso l'esercizio in corsa che
si chiuderà al 31 gennaio 2022, e quindi ultrannuale di un periodo marginalissimo. Lo spostamento dell'esercizio è finalizzato ad allineare la data di chiusura degli esercizi sociali
alla data di chiusura degli esercizi del gruppo Sumo Logic,
Inc. Detta variazione non altera significativamente i risultati economici della Società.

Nel nuovo statuto restano invariati la durata, l'importo del capitale sociale, il quale risulterà suddiviso in azioni ordinarie (con contestuale conversione, pertanto, delle azioni di categoria diverse oggi in circolazione, in azioni ordinarie). Il presidente precisa che l'efficacia dell'adozione del nuovo testo di statuto sociale è subordinata al previo perfezionamento, entro il 31 maggio 2021, della Cessione Totalitaria.

L'assemblea, su proposta del Presidente, con sistema di voto palese, ad unanimità

delibera

1) Di adottare, subordinatamente al previo perfezionamento

della Cessione Totalitaria, il nuovo Statuto Sociale che si allega al presente atto sotto la lettera "A", che modifica altresì la denominazione e la data di chiusura degli esercizi (come sopra precisato), e che lascia invariato l'importo del capitale sociale, l'oggetto sociale e la durata. 2) Di conferire all'organo amministrativo tutti i più ampi poteri per dare esecuzione alle delibere appena approvate. Null'altro essendovi da deliberare e non avendo chiesto la parola nessuno degli intervenuti, il Presidente, proclamati i risultati della votazione, dichiara chiusa l'assemblea alle ore dodici e quindici. Tutti i partecipanti all'assemblea mi dispensano dalla lettura dell'allegato, avendone preso conoscenza prima d'ora. Il presente atto, interamente scritto, con sistema meccanici e completato a mano, da me Notaio, viene da me letto a tutti i partecipanti in audio conferenza, e viene da me sottoscritto alle ore 12:15. Occupa di due fogli di carta, cinque intere facciate e parte della presente sesta. f.to FABIO GASPARE PANTE'

MINUTES ITALIAN REPUBLIC

The year twothousandandone, the day twentyfour of the month of May, at twelve o'clock and zero minutes.

In Milan, in my office located at via Victor Hugo 1.

I, the undersigned dr. Fabio Gaspare Pantè, Notary in Milan, enrolled with the Milan Board of Notaries, at the request of Mr.

- FORTE DARIO VALENTINO, born in Genoa (GE), on October 5, 1968, domiciled for this purpose at the company's registered office, attending the meeting by audio-conference, Chairman of the Board of Directors of the company

"DF LABS S.P.A."

incorporated in Italy, with registered office at via Bergognone 31, Milan (MI), with share capital of Euro 77,146.00 (seventyseventhousandonehundredandfortysix/00), subscribed and paid in for Euro 72,214.00 (seventytwothousandtwohundredandfourteen/00), registered with the Ordinary Section of the Companies' Register of Milan, Monza-Brianza, Lodi, with tax code and registration number 04547850968, and with R.E.A. under number 1756556 (hereinafter the "Company"),

I am attending the meeting, as secretary, with the task of drafting and signing the related minutes.

The meeting is held as hereinafter recorded.

- Mr. FORTE DARIO VALENTINO, Chairman of the Board of Directors, attending the meeting by audio-conference, takes the chair of the meeting pursuant to the law and the bylaws, and declares that:
- a) as to the Board of Directors, besides himself, the Directors Mr. Dennis Smith and Mr. Cristiano Moretti are attending the meeting by audio-conference, while Mr. Ernesto Damiani and Mr. Richard Michael Seewald justified their absence;
- b) as to the Board of Statutory Auditors, the Chairman of the Board of Statutory Auditors, Mr. Andrea Vestita and the Statutory Auditor Ms. Caterina Fabiano are attending the meeting by audio-conference, while the Statutory Auditor Ms. Ivana Colangelo justified her absence;
- c) the shareholders representing the entire share capital are in attendance:
- Forte Dario Valentino, holding a stake in the share capital of nominal value of Euro 44,500.00 (fortyfourthousandfivehundred/00), attending the meeting by audio-conference;
- "The Evolution Technology Fund SCSP", holding a stake in the share capital of nominal value of Euro 20,964.00 (twentythousandninehundredsixtyfour/00), represented by Mr. Alessandro Paccoi, attending the meeting by audio-conference;
- "BM 17 S.A.", holding a stake in the share capital of nominal value of Euro 5,000.00 (fivethousand/00), represented by Attornev Fabio Luongo, attending the meeting by audio-conference;
- Furnagalli Andrea, holding a stake in the share capital of nominal value of Euro 625.00 (six hundredtwentyfive/00), attending the meeting by audio-conference;
- Zambelli Michele, holding a stake in the share capital of nominal value of Euro 625.00 (six hundredtwentyfive/00), attending the meeting by audio-conference;

- Basellini Vittorio Carlo, holding a stake in the share capital of a nominal value of Euro 500.00 (five hundred/00), attending the meeting by audio-conference;
- d) the identity and legitimacy of those present have been ascertained and that none of those present objects to the discussion;
- e) the meeting is therefore validly constituted in plenary form to discuss and resolve upon the items mentioned below.

The Chairman takes the floor and reminds that today the transfer of 100% (onehundredpercent) of the Company's share capital should be completed in favor of Sumo Logic, Inc., a company incorporated in Delaware (United States of America), with registered office at 305 Main Street Redwood City, California, IRS Employer Identification Number 27-2234444, California, Corporate Number: C3286135, CUSIP Number: 86646P103 (the "Total Transfer").

In order to implement the agreements reached with the future sole shareholder, the Chairman reminds that it is now necessary to adopt a new text of the bylaws that amends, among others,

- the corporate name, from the current one to "Sumo Logic Italy S.p.A.";
- the closing date of the financial years, which will be changed to January 31 of each year, including the current financial year which will end on January 31, 2022, and therefore a marginal longer period than a year. The shift in the financial year is aimed at aligning the closing date of the financial years with the closing date of the Sumo Logie, Inc. group's financial years. This change does not materially alter the Company's economic results.

The duration, the amount of the share capital which will be divided into ordinary shares (with the simultaneous conversion, therefore, of the existing different categories of shares into ordinary shares).

The Chairman points out that the adoption of the new text of the bylaws will come into effect subject to the prior completion of the Total Transfer by May 31, 2021.

The Shareholders' Meeting, upon proposal of the Chairman, by an open vote, unanimously

resolves

- 1) to adopt, subject to completion of the Total Transfer, the new bylaws hereto attached as Letter "A", which also amends the corporate name and the closing date of the financial years (as stated above), and leaves unchanged the amount of the share capital, the corporate purpose and the term of duration.
- 2) to grant the management body with the widest powers to implement the resolutions just approved.

Since there is nothing else to be approved and none of those present asking for the floor, the Chairman, having announced the voting results, declares the meeting closed at twelve fifteen o'clock.

All participants dispense me from reading the attached document, having them already read it.

This deed, entirely written, by mechanical system and completed by hand, by me, Notary Public, is read by me to all participants in an audio-conference, and is signed by me at 12:15 p.m.

It occupies two sheets of paper, five entire facades and part of the present sixth.

f.to FABIO GASPARE PANTE'

RECORDED: 03/24/2023